CASE SUMMARY

APPLICATION TYPE: PLAN AMENDMENT

COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT



File Number:	8-E-24-PA	Related File Number:	8-C-24-RZ
Application Filed:	6/24/2024	Date of Revision:	
Applicant:	MESANA INVESTMENTS, LLC		

PROPERTY INFORMATION			
General Location:	West side of Maryville Pike, south of Maloney Rd		
Other Parcel Info.:			
Tax ID Number:	135 022	Jurisdiction: County	
Size of Tract:	6.5 acres		
Accessibility:	Access is via Maryville Pike, a minor arterial si way.	reet with 38 ft of pavement width within 74 ft of right-of-	

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION			
Existing Land Use:	Agriculture/Forestry/Vacant Land		
Surrounding Land Use:			
Proposed Use:		Density: 2 du/ac	
Planning Sector:	South County	Plan Designation: CI (Civic and Institutional), HP (Hillside Ridgetop Protection)	
Growth Policy Plan:	Planned Growth Are	ea	
Neighborhood Context:	This section of Maryville Pike is largely single family residential subdivisions and large agricultural tracts. IC King Park, a 230-acre county park, is across the street, and Mount Olive Elementary is 0.25 miles to the north on Maryville Pike.		

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)			
Street:	0 MARYVILLE PIKE		
Location:			
Proposed Street Name:			
Department-Utility Repo	ort:		
Reason:			
ZONING INFORMA	TION (where applicable)		
Current Zoning:	RB (General Residential), A (Agricultural)		
Former Zoning:			
Requested Zoning:	PR (Planned Residential)		

	, ,
Previous Requests:	
Extension of Zone:	Yes, this is an extension of the SR place type and PR zone.
History of Zoning:	None noted.

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category: CI (Civic and Institutional), HP (Hillside Protection)

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested: S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING CO	DMMISSION ACTIOI	AND DISPOSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Whitney Warner			
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):			rban Residential) place type becaus he area. The HP (Hillside Protection	
Staff Recomm. (Full):				
Comments:	AMENDMENT MA	Y BE APPROPRIATE IF TH	N, CHAPTER 3 IMPLEMENTATION ERE IS AN OBVIOUS OR SIGNIFIC DRE OF THE OTHER CRITERIA AF	CANT ERROR OR
	There is no error o	NIFICANT ERROR OR OM or omission in the plan. How SR place type and adjacent	ever, the SR place type could have	been considered as it
	OR, IF THERE AR BE MET:	E NO ERRORS OR OMMIS	SIONS, TWO OF THE FOLLOWIN	G CRITIERIA MUST
	NATURAL FORCE 1. This property ma cemetery on the si rezoning and does	ES/DISASTERS, ETC): ay have been designated C te since 1886. The church r not include the portion of th	ROUNDING LAND USES, ZONING vic and Institutional because of the o longer owns the property, and this is property with the cemetery. I 2 years ago. It is made of small lot	Bethel Lutheran s rezoning is a partial
	THAT WERE NOT	ANTICIPATED IN THE PL	LITIES OR LOCAL/STATE/FEDER/ AN AND MAKE DEVELOPMENT Mo ed to the 77-lot Sevier Meadows su	ORE FEASIBLE:
	TRAFFIC GROWT 1. Looking at the K County has increa	TH THAT WARRANT RECO (noxville-Knox County Deve sed building permits. A total	IECTIONS, POPULATION, HOUSIN NSIDERATION OF THE ORIGINAL opment Activity Reports from 2021 of 1,079 new residential units were sidential units increased to 1,539 un	PLAN: to 2023, the South added from 2012-
	CRITERIA OF THE 1. Residential deve implementation po close proximity. Th	E PLAN: elopment at the proposed lo licy 5, to create neighborho is property is within a mile c	POLICIES AND ACTIONS, GOALS cation is consistent with the Compre- ods with a variety of housing types a of 2 County parks, an elementary sc s and multi-dwelling structures and	ehensive Plan's and amenities in hool, and a senior
Action:	Approved	-	Meeting Date:	8/8/2024
Details of Action:				
Summary of Action:			rban Residential) place type becaus he area. The HP (Hillside Protection	
Date of Approval:	8/8/2024	Date of Denial:	Postponements:	

LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION			
Legislative Body:	Knox County Commission		
Date of Legislative Action:	9/16/2024	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:	
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Number References:	
Disposition of Case:	Approved	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:	
If "Other":		If "Other":	
Amendments:		Amendments:	
Date of Legislative Appeal:		Effective Date of Ordinance:	